

COLLIN COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #5 **4/1/2011**

DESCRIPTION IN CHANGE OF SCOPE:

In area B 1st floor in the main corridor, the prints show a domestic cold water 6x2" tee, a 2" copper line, and a 2" isolation valve. In the ceiling it is actually a 6x3" tee, a 3" copper line, and a 3" isolation valve.

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	LABOR MAN HOURS	TOTAL MAN HOURS	MATERIAL COST	TOTAL COST
3" TYPE L COPPER PIPE	5	0.22	1.1	\$ 20.40	\$ 102.00
3" 90 GROOVE LOC	2	1.92	3.84	\$ 29.55	\$ 59.10
3" COUPLING GROOVE LOCK	7	0.22	1.54	\$ 13.65	\$ 95.55
3" BUTTER FLY VALVE	1	2.9	2.9	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00
3" FLANGE	2	2.42	4.84	\$ 121.57	\$ 243.14
TOTAL			<u>14.22</u>		<u>\$ 934.79</u>

INSULATION SUB

\$ 100.00

SUPERVISION
 SECONDARY SHIFT PRODUCTIVITY
 FACTOR
 LABOR MAN HOURS
 TOTAL MAN HOURS

20% 2.844
 20% 2.844
14.22
 19.908

HOURLY RATE
 LABOR COST
 MATERIAL COST
 SUB CONTRACT COST
 TOTAL NET COST

\$ 56.82
 \$ 1,131.17
 \$ 934.79
\$ 100.00
 \$ 2,165.96

PROFIT
 TOTAL SELL PRICE

10% \$ 216.60
\$ 2,382.56

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	LABOR MAN HOURS	TOTAL MAN HOURS	MATERIA L COST	TOTAL COST
2" TYPE L COPPER PIPE	8	0.14	1.12	\$ 9.64	\$ 77.12
2" 90	2	1.4	2.8	\$ 23.91	\$ 47.82
2" BALL VALVE	1	1.5	1.5	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00
			0		\$ -
			0		\$ -
TOTAL			5.42		\$ 208.94

INSULATION SUB

SUPERVISION	20%	1.084
SECONDARY SHIFT		
PRODUCTIVITY FACTOR	20%	1.084
LABOR MAN HOURS		5.42
TOTAL MAN HOURS		7.588

HOURLY RATE	\$ 56.82
LABOR COST	\$ 431.15
MATERIAL COST	\$ 208.94
SUB CONTRACT COST	\$ -
TOTAL NET COST	\$ 640.09

PROFIT	10%	\$ 64.01
TOTAL SELL PRICE		\$ 704.10

DESCRIPTIONCOST

3" TYPE L COPPER
2" TYPE L COPPER

\$ 2,382.56
\$ 704.10

DIFFERENCE

\$ 1,678.46

Approved
[Signature]

OK
8:11 PM
4/1/11
[Signature]